

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 28103 Version: 2 Name: 2012 Signature Art Grant

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/23/2012 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

 On agenda:
 11/27/2012
 Final action:
 11/27/2012

 Enactment date:
 11/28/2012
 Enactment #:
 RES-12-00884

Title: SUBSTITUTE Seeking Common Council approval of the 2012 Signature Art Grant award as

recommended by the Madison Arts Commission.

Sponsors: Satya V. Rhodes-Conway

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Version 1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/27/2012	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/19/2012	2	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/30/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	Pass
10/23/2012	1	Department of Planning and Community and Economic Development	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The Resolution awards a Signature Art Grant of \$5,000. Funding is authorized in the 2012 Adopted Planning Division operating budget. No additional appropriation is required.

Title

SUBSTITUTE Seeking Common Council approval of the 2012 Signature Art Grant award as recommended by the Madison Arts Commission.

Body

WHEREAS, The Madison Arts Commission has the authority, by ordinance, to annually recommend arts grants for approval by the Common Council; and

WHEREAS, the Madison Arts Commission met on October 17, 2012 to evaluate the Signature Grant applications received for the 2012-2013 grant period; and

WHEREAS, they reviewed the applications, scored the applicants based on criteria outlined in the application, and voted to award the \$5000 Signature Grant to <u>Arts Wisconsin Inc. on behalf of</u> Fresco Opera Theatre Company for "The Real Divas of Dane County" an original production using traditional operatic music in a new staged production.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Madison Common Council approves the aforementioned proposed use of 2012-2013 grant award funding and authorizes the Planning Division Director to execute a Signature Grant agreement on behalf of the City, in a form approved by the City Attorney.